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Fort Worth-Arlington Market*
 Network Comparison

Facility

100.0%
of PPO Facilities

88.3%
of PPO Facilities

73.5%
of PPO Facilities

47.0%
of PPO Facilities

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Professional

100.0%
of PPO Professionals

95.0%
of PPO Professionals

61.1%
of PPO Professionals

44.7%
of PPO Professionals

Hospitals

100.0%

100.0%

88.2%

47.1%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Ancillaries

100.0%

87.6%

72.6%

47.0%

Primary Care

100.0%

99.2%

73.7%

52.5%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Specialists

100.0%

93.6%

56.7%

41.9%

Provider Counts
Facility Professional

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier 10,416

14,246

22,156

23,312

278

435

523

592

Hospitals Ancillaries Primary Care Specialists

7,232

9,774

16,135

17,244

3,184

4,472

6,021

6,068

262

405

489

558

16

30

34

34

* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: 760, 761

.


