

Fort Worth-Arlington Market*

Network Comparison

Facility		Network	Professional	
100.0% of PPO Facilities		PPO	100.0% of PPO Professionals	
		88.3% of PPO Facilities	Essentials	95.0% of PPO Professionals
		73.5% of PPO Facilities	Advantage	61.1% of PPO Professionals
		47.0% of PPO Facilities	Blue Premier	44.7% of PPO Professionals

Hospitals	Network	Ancillaries	Primary Care	Network	Specialists
100.0%	PPO	100.0%	100.0%	PPO	100.0%
100.0%	Essentials	87.6%	99.2%	Essentials	93.6%
88.2%	Advantage	72.6%	73.7%	Advantage	56.7%
47.1%	Blue Premier	47.0%	52.5%	Blue Premier	41.9%

Provider Counts								
	Facility	Professional	Hospitals	Ancillaries	Primary Care	Specialists		
PPO	592	23,312	34	558	6,068	17,244		
Essentials	523	22,156	34	489	6,021	16,135		
Advantage	435	14,246	30	405	4,472	9,774		
Blue Premier	278	10,416	16	262	3,184	7,232		
* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: 760, 761								